505074237 08/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5120993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S STATE OF INCORPORATION FROM TENNESSEE TO DELAWARE previously recorded on Reel 045439 Frame 0363. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504856837

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARL WOOLDRIDGE	10/07/2011
BRIAN JOHNSON	07/20/2011
FRANCIS ANTON, JR.	09/26/2011
JEFFREY PITTMAN	05/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASURION CORPORATION
Street Address:	648 GRASSMERE PARK DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37211

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14157462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(877)769-7945 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (612) 766-2094 Email: APSI@FR.COM JENNIFER J. HUANG **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35976-0007002 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **MELISSA ALEXANDER** SIGNATURE: /Melissa Alexander/

DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2018
Total Attachments: 7	
source=[Untitled]#page1.tif	
source=[Untitled]#page2.tif	
source=[Untitled]#page3.tif	
source=[Untitled]#page4.tif	
source=[Untitled]#page5.tif	
source=[Untitled]#page6.tif	
source=[Untitled]#page7.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4900105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARL WOOLDRIDGE	10/07/2011
BRIAN JOHNSON	07/20/2011
FRANCIS ANTON, JR.	09/26/2011
JEFFREY PITTMAN	05/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASURION CORPORATION
Street Address:	648 GRASSMERE PARK DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37211

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14157462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

+1 (612) 766-2094

Email:

apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name:

JENNIFER J. HUANG

Address Line 1:

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2:

P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4:

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35976-0007002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA ALEXANDER
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Alexander/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2018
Total Attachments: 5	

WHEREAS, we have invented: METHOD FOR OFFERING A PROTECTION POLICY FOR A MOBILE DEVICE ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: ASUR-Po5-US, Application No.: 13/152,141, and filed on 2-JUN-2011.

WHEREAS, Asurion Corporation ("the assignee"), a state of Tennessee Corporation located at 648 Grassmere Park Drive, Suite 300, Nashvhille, TN is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Carl Wooldridge	A roll	10/7/2011
Brian Johnson		
Francis Anton Jr.		
Jeffrey Pittman		

PATENT REEL: 027231 FRAME: 0410

WHEREAS, we have invented: METHOD FOR OFFERING A PROTECTION POLICY FOR A MOBILE DEVICE ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: ASUR-Po5-US, Application No.: 13/152,141, and filed on 2-JUN-2011.

WHEREAS, Asurion Corporation ("the assignee"), a state of Tennessee corporation located at 648 Grassmere Park Drive, Suite 300, Nashvhille, TN is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Carl Wooldridge		
Brian Johnson	Bum J. John	7/20/2011
Francis Anton Jr.		
Jeffrey Pittman		

County/C	ity of L	aidour			
	wesiin oi		and the state of the state of	a alimonist	cata scal
before m	e this3	87 asi a Garanga	e Auty Auty 201	S SICKELOWIE	oli 11c
acus.	del Cari	nea Ch	القنطر ليسم	<u>C</u> Nolary I	Public
My Comp	osskos Ex	1. 244	alk phu	197	en e

ROCKO DEL CARSSEN CHANG BLARTE NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMISSION EDPIRES JULY 31, 2014 COMMISSION # 7841774

> PATENT REEL: 027231 FRAME: 0411

WHEREAS, we have invented: METHOD FOR OFFERING A PROTECTION POLICY FOR A MOBILE DEVICE ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: ASUR-Po5-US, Application No.: 13/152,141, and filed on 2-JUN-2011.

WHEREAS, Asurion Corporation ("the assignce"), a state of Tennessee corporation located at 648 Grassmere Park Drive, Suite 300, Nashvhille, TN is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Carl Wooldridge		
Brian Johnson		
Francis Anton Jr.	EMI	26-Sep-2011
Jeffrey Pittman		

please see attached California Jurat

> PATENT REEL: 027231 FRAME: 0412

See Attached Document (Notary to cross See Statement Below (Lines 1–6 to be α	s out lines 1-6 below) ompleted only by document signer(s), not Notary)		
Market	ang sentan ang pangangan ang mangangan ang mangangan ang mang m		
The state of the s			
d			
	Nomature of Doctorsent Signor No. 2 (6 stry)		
State of California	Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) before me		
County of San	on this 20 day of 20 to the by (1) Name of Signar		
9	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me (.) (.)		
Place Notary Seal Above	(2) Name of Signer proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature Signature of Rosey Public		
1 month (months) proper (months)			
OF	TIONAL -		
Though the information below is not required by law, to persons relying on the document and bould prover and related ment of this form to another d	it may prove valueble in frauctiverit removal iber of Pages: Top of mumb here Top of thus to here Top of thus to here Top of thus to here		
Further Description of Any Attached Docume	eni		
Title or Type of Document			
Document Date:Num	iber of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	minimum minimum minimum managara a		

© 2010 Nasional Notary Association • National Notary org • 1-500-115 NOTARTY (1-800-876-6827)

PATENT REEL: 027231 FRAME: 0413

WHEREAS, we have invented: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSESSING RISK WITH INSURING A MOBILE DEVICE (the "invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: ASUR-P05-PRV, Provisional Application No.: 61/350,857, and filed on 2 June 2010.

THEREBY, the above-identified invention is also to be filed on 2 June 2011 as a non-provisional patent application, claiming full priority to the Provisional is also included.

WHEREAS, Asurion, LLC (the "assignee"), a state of Delaware limited liability company located at 648 Grassmere Park Drive, Suite 300, Nashville, TN 37211 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date	
Carl Alexander Wooldridge			
Brian Townsend Johnson			
Francis M. Anton JR.			
Jeffrey Hunter Pittman		JOS JAKAI	
ough h. Courte	(5-24-11)	STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY	

RECORDED: 11/15/2011

REEL: 027231 FRAME: 0414

PATENT REEL: 046772 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 04/06/2018